
LIUKI® 
Cylinder-bed 1-Needle, Unison Feed Lockstitch Machine 
Mi~-*~+*ti~~~~J ~ .y~ 

LS-341N 
Cylinder-bed 1-Needle, Unison Feed lockstitch Machine 
with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~-*~*~~~~~~~*~~~~/ 

LS-341N-7 
PARTS LIST 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
L Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01'' .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

I\- 'Y 1) A 1-- L,''fU J:tH;: [!J.R G -c 
1. " l!&l" 11\\l(J.)~~ill.a~ 

1) "*" EP ........... il!J@.JO)/~-~ / "Y 7 ~;:J:t.il( L. "C~@.J~l!<Ht.tdl!l~ >a:!l~ L. 3: 't. 

~]!f.I'J~~;t" ~l!'~W I).::<. f." >a:~!lf. [.. "( < tttE \,\. 

2) "01" ............... ~-::l'FO)" 51&!" O)~a~>a:~~ L. "C < t::.tE \.'. 

2. ~:1:.11\\lO)~*~;t, OO~H~~:L.. 0.1. 2.5~0)~~~;t, :&tE C!i!fi'r;.(- f.Jv) >a:~L-3:9. 

3. ~~;j!l:JO) C l ~;t, il.flll~HJiJili;L."CI.'-~-Tflll~l?di)~.:c>a:~'*L.a:9. 

4. 1'7.::<. 1-~-::.:-0)----- ~~;t. il.:fi\iJill;l?;!i)~.:c>a:~'*L-*'t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {'}{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

®:$·7'1-~~f* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ................................ 3 

l::$!1J·~W~-I* 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................... 5 

~~. "F*ffi~f* 

4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

j'ljl?t,-f*~-1* 

5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................ 8 

l:~U~{* 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

);! f)~-!* 

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N -7) .................................... 11 

*WU~-f*(LS-341N-7ffl) 

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N -7) ............. 13 

~-~~U~-I*(LS-341N-7ffl) 

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (1) (FOR LS-341N) .................................... 15 

*~-T~{,.* ( l) (L S-3 4 l Nffl) 

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LS-341N-7) .................................. 16 

*~-T~{,* (2) (LS-341N-7ffl) 
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................... 17 

.1'\.JvJ--:iJ;\-. *~~~~'* 
12. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................ 18 

~1:17'~-1* 

13.AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS (FORLS-341N-7) ............................ 19 

~DW?ll:~~.f*(LS-341N-7ffl) 

14.AIRCOMPONENTS CFORLS-341N-7) .................................................... 21 

xy-~-f* (LS-34lN-7ffl) 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 23 

*li~~~{* 
16. GAUGE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N) ................................................... 24 

7--:/~{,.* (L S- 3 4 l Nffl) 

17. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 25 

f££•M'¥a 1) :;;.. }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 26 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.FRAME& MISCELLAN 
mHm . 51-~~t-'* EOUS COVER , COMPONENTS 

1 2 

39 
~64 
~ 

28 
5 

37 

~ 
53 44 

0 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ r!.!\!: ~0_. _____ .. ____ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ f _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

"46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

212-37854 
SS-7090710-SP 
212-20900 
SS-5090610-SP 
SM-6082002-SP 

* TA-1100604- RO 
03 Dll58-241-EOA 

SS-7I50940-SP 
Blll7-246-000 
Bll30-051-000 
SS-7110710-SP 

08 212-37904 
Blll6-246-000 
SD-0800352-SP 
212-23201 
B35o3-m-ooo 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-7111120-SP 
Bll29-563-000 
SS-2090710-SP 
Bll40-051-ooo 
SS-5090610-SP 
B3138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
SS-2090710-SP 
B113o-szs-ooo 
Bll31-528-000 
Ell 06-340-000 
SS-7113110-SP 

08 212-21908 
SS-7112810-SP 
231-00605 
SS-2090520-SL 

08 212-20413 
231-00506 
212-27905 
SS-7110410-SP 
212-37607 

06 SS-7110710-SP 
PS-0600302-KP 
PS-06oo241-DD 
PS-0600602-KP 
Bll28-246-000 

01 212-20504 
01 SS-7113110-SP 
02 B1158-245-00A 
04 CM-3002000-Bl 
05 CM-3002000-01 
04 CM-3002001-01 
03 CM-3002001-Al 

100-04l09 
06 231-00803 
07 231-00902 
06 231-00407 
06 MSC-MBOOOOAO 
06 NS-6150430-SP 
06 B9108-246-000 

231-00704 
SS-5110710-SP 

06 88234-271-000 
06 D2112-555-BUO 
06 SS-7151210-SP 
06 SS-6111140-SP 
06 GES-12155000 
06 B9109-246-000 
06 sS-711o71o-Sr 
06 BT-0630520-ZO 

*09 107-41759 

NOTE OHi?.) 

SIDE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
GEAR COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW MB L=20 
PLUG 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HOOK 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MlDDLE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1-7 
SIDE PLATE 
WING BOLT 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
OIL PAN 
OIL RESERVOIR FELT 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
THREAD GOlDE, LOWER 
FELT 
THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME 
SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 
THOAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 28 
BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
BED PLATE 
BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , RIGHT 
LOWER SHAF"l' F'RONT METAL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
MACHINE BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SPRING PIN 
SPRING PIN 6X24 
SPRING PIN 
HINGE 
THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME 
SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 
THREAD 'l'AKE-UP LEVER COVER 
LABEL(l6) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
SAFETY LABEL, !(SMALL). 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 
GROUND MARK 
THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE(SMALL PRODUCTS) 
BED SLIDE 
SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 
NUT 15/64-28 
DETECTOR SUPPORT SHAFT 
THREAD CUTTING CAM COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
COLLAR 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CLIP C 
DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
HOLDER COVER 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 

01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
02 .... FOR JAPAN ,JE 
03 .... EXCEPT JAPAN , JE 
04 .... FOR JAPAN 
05 .... FOR JE 
06 .... EXCEPT LS-341N 
07 .... FOR LS-341N-7(FOR SMALL PRODUCTS) 
OB .... FOR LS-341N 
09 .... FOR LS-341N-7 ,JE ,JUS 

?lY1:1Z0~) 
'?Jvt7*Y 9/64-40 L=6. 8 
M' Jv'<-bll' -
}7:AW 9/64-40 L=6 
n~ii'JY-N>' Jv} !18 L=20 
Fllb D=ll 1-6 
7Yt' YiJTI'- . 
'<Jvt7*5<' 15/64-28 L=9 
ii'Til'i: 
1}7YN 
'?J~t7;r.Y' il/64-40 L=7 
'<}'1;11 
li'T-b' H~ f::l'7*5<' 
;z· Y*y' D=8 H=3. 5 
77' 7;11' ,y 
7T 7!i' Jl 7IJvF (A) 
~yy 

'?~t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
1}7YN l}I 

·'<Jv)t7*5<' 9/64-40 L=7 
7Yt' Y ~))( -19 
}7:Ai:5'' 9/64-40 L=6 
1HY11' * 7Y71 7'3-t:'/11' Y 
'<Jvt7i:5<' 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
'<M7i:5'' 9/64-40 L=7 
1F7Y'f1 'Y!i 
1}7Y:!"11}HI 
IIY1:1Z}' ;11'1 
'?Jvt7*'J' 11/64-40 L=30 
1191;11 
'IJCb;r;· 11/64-40 L 28 
:A"' Y1:1l'l'T(t:ll' Y) 
'<M7*5'' 9/64-40 L=5 
:A"'Y1:1l 
;(I\' 91:1l'l'T(~'r') 
Y31Y J'l I){9]~ 
'<Jvt7*Y 11/64-40 L= 4 
"'~H'T:Il'1 
'1Jvt7*5<' 11/64-40 L=7 
:AT YY'T' t• Y 
:AT 9Y?' t' Y 6. OX24 
:AT 9Y'T' t• Y 
f3'711'Y 
1191;11}';11'1 
"Jvt7*'' 11/64-40 L=3o 
7Yt' Y1ill'­
ll)t~J~h'l1Y-M 16) 
~t· 'Til' h'l15<-Jv(l6) 
7Yt'Y7"'~ 1(5'3'7) 
7Yt'Y7"'~ 3(5'3'7) 
?· 7YF' '1-? 
1191;11 
/191;1l(J'EJ3'7) 
;w 91 ;z 
5'Y'TO:J-1jt' -'J'.\ 
n~~?'f:'IF 15/64-28 
'JYY~'r HI3'' 'T 
Wr9iiA:iJTI'-
}7:A*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
"' Jv}illl'- H~'Tt' 
J-F· Fll1Jt'7' A 
'<Jvt7*'' 15/64-28 L=l2 
t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=ll 
>''TtYII'Y}' C 
'JYY~=\' )~)II 1;11 
'<Jvt7:r;· 11/64-40 L-7 
t• ~IYf~-7' 
'J'7Y}'tY'J'.\ 

il"7"5'3Y$Q~ 
B:;l;:,JEf!l 
B:;l;:,JEti~< 
B:;l;:f!l 
JEf§ 
LS-341Nti~ < 
LS-341N-7 (tj\!j~{±tMl) 
LS-341Nf!l 
LS-341N-7f!l JE ,JUSI<U 

1 
2 
1 
2 
8 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.08 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
4 
1 
1 
I 
3 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 

3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

0.01 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LEVER COMPONENTS AD TAKE-UP MAIN SHAFT & THRE 2. ~ 
__ tiji-ffi . 3(lfl!~rn 

3 

I 
I 1 6 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23 

7 

/6 ' 3 _/ 315 \ 
( 34' 

j 32--~ 

j·~ 
v-
53-ti~' 

§ 
k:?: 

57§ 4--® 
c:J. -:::;; 

54-u 
55 

22 

38 

47 

@ 

~46 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· JIQ __ ~o!E ____ ~All-~ ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R J ~ _T_ I .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ ) _ _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

I TA-0500000-RO PLUG ~:;ltY 2 
2 Bl906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Yt' y HIY" I 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.1 
4 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~/lW 15/64-28 L=7 2 
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0. I 
6 SS 8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 ~)~~· 15/64-28 L-15 I 
7 BI905-241-HOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7Yt' Y I 
8 B1605-246-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ;1)-'JY "y~y "JJJ. 1 
9 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO ~)~~· 1/4-40 L=IO 2 

10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0.06 
II Bl907-051-000 TAKE- UP LEVER THRUST PIN rYt' Y ;~71r ~·" 1 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 0 .I 
13 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 !,l'Y~~· D=6.35 H=3.2 2 
14 DI408-241-EOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD liYt' IJ 'J7Y'JO~W 1 
15 BI201-340-0AO MAl N SHAFT ASM. IJ'JY'J ('Jo;) 1 
16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ~~y (O .I) 
17 TA-050060 1-MO PLUG D=5X5. 4 L=6 ~:;lty D=5X5 .4 L=6 (l) 
18 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK ~yy 0 .I 
19 Bl210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN liYt' - 'J7Y'Jt' Y 1 
20 BI206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT :YY71HY I 
21 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4. 5 ~)~~· 9/32-28 L-4.5 1 
22 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~)~~· 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
23 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6. 5 'i'lt7~~· 9/32-28 L=l6.5 I 
24 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~)~~· 9/32-28 L=7 1 
25 B1202-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IJ'JY'J 'i'I:;l!,ll I 
26 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 ~)~~· 15/64-28 L-15 I 
27 BI203-051-000 OIL FELT r;r;~· 'J n/l!.ll 7IJv~ 2 
28 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7W YY-f ~3-YY'J t· Y I 
29 B1203-340-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE r;r;~· 'Jf'hMJv 1 
30 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)~~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
31 D1450-055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM IJ'Jtf'JY'hA 1 
32 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING CYY'J' I 
33 Bl310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7Yt' YY-f y3- YY'J 1 
34 Bl302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER IJ'J;\7' o7n I 
35 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6. 5 'i'lt7~~· 9/32-28 L=l6.5 1 
36 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 ~)~~· 9/32-28 L=16 I 
37 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~)~~· 15/64-28 L=15 I 
38 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t7~~· 1/4-40 L=7 2 
39 B1217-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR r;r;~· " r;yo :;l!.!Jv ( 2) 1 
40 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)~y· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
41 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING I, REAR r;r;~· " r;~o :;l!.!Jv (l ) I 
42 SB-1150002-00 BEARING "' 7YY'J' I 
43 B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR r;r;~· 'J IJYO"' 7YY'J' ~) I 
44 231-01009 HAND WHEEL II;\' ~'J'I'i' I 
45 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~)~~· 15/64-28 L=15 I 
46 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ~)~~· 15/64-28 L-17 1 
47 212-23300 TIMING BELT 91~Y'J'"' M I 
48 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 ;:17' YY'J' t' Y 2.0XIO I 
49 212-23706 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER ~!.1;:17' 07~~ I 
50 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7' O?":Y~ YY'J' 2 
51 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 3. 5 ~)~~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
52 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=IO 'i'lt7~~· 5/16-24 L=IO I 
53 212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7Yt'YYIJflt'Y*' !.!Y 1 
54 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER 7Yt'YYIJft~t'!.lY:Y:Y I 
55 BI30I-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK 7Yt'YYIJfiYII'Y I 
56 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7Yt' YYIJfiJ7 1 
57 Bl639-051-000 SPRING tW!.lY II'~ I 
58 BI305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 7Yt' YY-f 11' ~ I 
59 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 7W YY-f :Y:;l 1 
60 BI308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7Yt'YY-f ~·t'J :Y:;l I 
61 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7Yt' YY-f ~· t'J:Y:;l II'~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~f.l'* · ""FililhOO~ 

2 a---l'='J~2 7 

50·67 

1 5 

1 6 1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F ~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ Np. ___________ D _ ~ § _ C_ ~ _I _P_ T _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ !: __ {_ ________ Q!~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6! 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

"11 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

212-23854 
B1424-512-000-A 
Bl437-512-000-A 
PT-0502700-SO 
212-23805 
B 1422-512-000 
Bl440-512-000 
226-07303 
B1608-512-000 
Bl438-512-BOO 

01 Bl438-512-AOO 
01 B1438-512-COO 

B1438-512-COO 
SS-9152130-CP 
Bl430-512-000 
B 1434-246-ooo 
SD-I020961-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
Bl628-246-000 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7110720-TP 
231-01306 
B 1411-053-000 
Bl412-051-000 
SS-7090910-SP 

06 MDP-170B23oo 
SS-7080510-TP 
Bl419-245-000 

05 B91I7-201-000 
05 212-29752 
05 212-27400 

B1827-246-000 
Bl826-246-000 
SS-1092810-SP 

05 SS-7090710-SP 
05 212-31204 
05 SM-6051202-TP 

WP-0520656-SA 
05 212-29661 
03 231-02056 
03 231-02007 
05 212-29604 
03 231-02106 
05 212-31105 

Bl820-246-00B 
ol Brszo-z46-ooc 
01 B1820-246-00D 
05 212-27301 

BJ816-340-000 
06 212-27103 

ss-815osJo-rP 
Bl836-246-000-A 
B1803-246-000 
Bl805-201-000 
100-80406 
ss-s1sos1o-tl' 
SS-8660612-TP 
B1806-038-000 

05 B3511-280-000 
231-02700 * ss-s15o4s2-rH 

05 CQ-2020000-00 
05 BI432-027-000 
02 MC-3720016-00 

B 1467-563-000 
ss -711 091 o -sP 

04 212-32707 
04 MC-3720011-00 
03 D9117-141-EOO 
03 231-02353 
03 231-02601 
03 231-02502 
03 SS-7090910-SP 
03 110-02904 
03 SM-6051002-TP 
03 231-02205 
01 81820-246-000 
03 231-03708 
03 SS-8660612-TP 
01 BI820-246-00A 

NOTE (itlic) 

NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
TAPERED PIN 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
FELT 
RETAINER 
BUSHING 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
WASHER 17.1X28XI.5 
WASHER T 1.3 5 
WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
DRIVING ARM 
CoNNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D=l 0. 2 H=9. 6 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
NEEDLE DPX17 #23 
SCREW I /8-44 L=4. 5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN 
HOOK ASM. 
INNER HOOK GUIDE 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 
ADJUST! NG PLATE 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 12 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. 
HOOK SHAF r SADDLE 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 
WASHER B 
WASHER c 
WASHER 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
FEED VER Tl CAL CAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 4. 7 
LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
OIL FELT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 4. 7 
SCREW 1 /4-40 L=6 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT 
LOWER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW !5/64-28 L 4 
OIL WICK 
OIL PAD ROLLER 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
FEED VERTICAL CAM 
NEEDLE 135XI7 #110 
BOBBIN 
THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 
INNER HOOK GUIDE 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
ROLLER FELT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=JO 
HOOK SHAF'T BEVEL GEAR 
WASHER 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
WASHER A 

0 I •••. SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 •••• FOR JE 
03 •••• EXCEPT LS-341N 
04 •.•• FOR LS-341N-7(FOR SMALL PRODUCTS) 
05 •••• FOR LS-341N 
06 •.•• EXCEPT LS-341N-7(FOR SMALL PRODUCTS) 

119t' 93W 'JIJ'1 (:'!~) 
119t' 'J 39~· w :'! 
119t' -h:'!J' '1 
'j-/1' -I:'~ 
119;1;' 939~. 9'1'1 
IIYi'- 3-~· -'1"1 7IJ!,~ 
119;l;'- 3-~· -'J'1 7IJH 1]-ti 
119t'939~'97':'1'1I~'Jk 
~1 '-1'J' :'! 970~)Jk 
3-~'-5-':'!MA- t':b'* T=1.5 
3~· -y· ?)('J)£ f' jj· 'I' T-1.35 
3-~· -7' :'!MA- t• ii' * 
3-~· -}'" :'l~'Jk f :b' * 
01:1i:'lt' k~ 15/64-28 
/19t'- 3-~·- J-7' 'J'j" 
"9t·- 3-~· -ow 
'J'~*y' D=10.2 H=9.6 
o1h:'l:l-n 9/32-28 
~1'-1 t:'l997' 
~:n;,-· 15/64-28 L=r4 
db:f5'' 11/64-40 L=7 
119;!;' 9 
119t' -'J" ~ 
119;1;" -'J' '1 7IJH 
'1kt7*Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 
IIY DPXJ7 #23 
'1kt7*7" 1/8-44 L=4 .5 
119i'91~h7 
t'l:'~ 
"/J'I(:'l<.) 
f*b" '17~'f1 
f:b tt '1 7~71 JO 
Hi h' '1 l'.rJ-1 JO}'' :'! 
t7*7' 
'1kl:7*5'' 9/64-40 L=6. 8 
tn· '17~'t1r39t11'> 
O'Ifl:'llft' A.~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
1:7t' :IJ' * 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
11'17' :'1'1'1(:'1<.) 
11'17' :'l'J' 1(:'1~) 
jjyy" :'11'1 
11'17' :'l'J' 1 
I1'17':'1MA­
I1'17':'1MA-
11'17' :'It' ;b' * B 
11'17" ?t' jj• 'I' c 
11'17' :'It' 11' * 
:li'17' :'!:lit II:'!" k'l 
7W:'l 
t:'l97' 3!)7' 11J. 
~~'1'7' 15/64-28 L=4. 7 
'J'J'!;' :'ltltll:'l" k'1 
'!1'17':'1 f:IJMA-
7'17' :'! 'l:t~M 7d~ 
7'17':'1 711MA-
P:f3-' 15/64-28 L 4. 7 
~~*7' 1/4-40 L=6 
'J'J7' :'! 'J70Mk 7IJI,~ 
917' :'!Mk 7Ik~ 
7!W ~:<7:<~97 
~~'I'J-" 15/64-28 L-4 
.2~~ 
119;l;'- 3-V -'1"1 7IJI,~ 

"' SY3355 160 
91t~u· 911·1~· 
'1Ai:7:f7' Jl/64-40 L-8. 5 
1t:'l97'3'J~'i1A 
119 SY3355 II 0 
lk'< t• t• ~ 
1H9h' 1(:'1~) 
fjj'Ji' '17Y'f1 
7h:b' '17~Nf39i:11'J 
'1kt7*7' 9/64-40 L=B. 5 
~~7· ::t939 f39i:,.7:tH 
01:b:'l77t" J!,~ M5XO. 8 L= I 0 
b'1J'?b'f119')1;'1 
:li'17'WI1'* 
1H9:1JJ. 
~~*7' 1/4-40 L=6 
:b'1~' :'It' :IJ' *A 
J.!!tR{fll& 
JE!fl 
LS-341NI;l;ilt, < 
LS-341N-7 (,j,!jW{±j;ji) 
LS-341N!fl 
LS-341N-7 (,j,!jWfrt,)'() Iii\?{< 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

2 
2 
I 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 

0.04 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS 
W?C~OO-f* 

7 

~ 
r 
23 

I 
I 
' 

I 
' 

l 

·i 
10~ 

1 1 

13~12 
15 ~~14 

~16 
~ J;-_18 

~u 
?'~ 

1 9 

R¥_. _NQ __ ~OT£- ___ ~~! ~q_. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C _ ~ l_ P_ ! _I_ Q ~ ___________ _!: __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ ~~y __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

B1501-241-HOO 
B1510-155-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090910-TP 
B1525-053-0AO 
D1462-241-EOO 
D1463-241-EOO 
D1464-241-EOA 
Bl509-141-HOO 
B1511-555-000 
B1502-246-000 
B1512-141-HOO 
B1515-051-000 
SD-0800481-SP 
SS-7111310-SP 
B1460-245-000 
B1461-245-000 
B1462-053-000 
B1460-246-0AO 
B3401-340-000 
SD-1127321-SP 
SS-7621040-SP 
SS-7150740-SP 
SS-7621040-SP 

PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
CONNECTING PIN ROLLER 
PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE 
GUIDE PLATE BASE 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
PRESSER SPRING 
HAND LIFTER 
HAND LIFTER PIN 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. 9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
PRESSER LIFT! NG LEVER BASE 
GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 

!]"!J"Ii};' -

Hiili' - "J:lZ;{:lZJ~ 

~;{~y· 15/64-28 L=7 
t5~y· 9/64-40 L=9 
!]-~I (7Yt'Y~~· -1~) 7~ 
HI7?"' 'j::J:ll' 1 ,. 7 ::JIJ 

!]-!J-.!71' 'jJ ~· 1~. 

t~I71''fJ~·1r'1:llr':ll'1 
!]"!J"If3-t1~)'' 

!]"!f.If3-t1~7' ,.,.~ 

H.I f3'lt1 ~· ~ 
HI7?"' 
HI7?"' ,. 7 
:ll'Y*)'' D=8 H=4.9 
'i'J~t7~)'' ll/64-40L=12.8 
HI7?"'5'J:ll'1 
71' 1V 7' 7:ll' Y~J' 
1~.1)~;,( '111:ll ~· ~ 
1~ .1):;{ ?11:ll (?"1J"'/) 
H' 7'7' 7J 
;z·y~y· D=12.7 H=3.2 
'i'lt7~7' 3/16-32 L=9.5 
'i'Jt7*)'' 15/64-28 1=7 
'i'Jt7~)'' 3/16-32 L=9.5 

1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
J:J!U~f* 

26 

9 

~~. _NQ __ ~OT£ _ ___ f.A_!t~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ _0 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ J! __ j ________ 9ty __ 

Bl466-563-000 WALKING BAR 
2 Bl470-053-000 WALKING FOOT 
3 Bl455-053-000 BUSHING 
4 Bl456-053-000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
5 B3008-141-HOO HINGE SCREW 
6 Bl458-241-HOO UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK 
7 Dl459.-241-EOO L SHAPED LINK 
8 Bl465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
9 212-30057 WALK! NG BAR ASM. 

10 Bl468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING 
11 Bl702-012-000 OIL FELT 
12 Bl213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 
13 Dl453-055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 
14 Dl454-055-BOO UPPER FEED SPRING ROD 
15 Dl455-055-BOO CONNECT! NG STUD 
16 Dl456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW 
17 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8Xll.5X2 
18 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 
19 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 
20 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
21 212-30305 UPPER FEED ARM CLAMP SCREW 
22 212-30107 WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE 
23 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
24 105-09701 FELT 
25 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 

')I;HYt' 9 
99;HYn 
99:t)9Y j ;t~Jl. 

99if)9Y j 
iJAD"}' ~· Y,ty· 
99:t)9vY?"~9Y) 
L'/t ~ 9Y) 
99:t)9 3-l-' -9Y) 
99:t)9A' ,tyy';Ji''](j~) 
99:t)9#'- ;ttiA',t 
7IJ~~ 
7IJVr HI 
99:t)Y D~V 
99:t)Y9:T' 
99:t)Y 0~}· vY?"~y· j 
99:t)9 O~}' ~· Y~y· 
t7t'iJ' -1o 4.8Xll .5X2 
Oj}JjfJ~ 11/64-40 
D1iJ)f1} 1/4-40 
t7'*5'' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
99M995'' YiW 
99il")9A' '*yy•i]i'']']?"1~ 
'1J~t7'*Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 
')ID-7 )}'')0~}7IJ!.} 
AYt' ry~· ~ 7'.tf-1JD 
?Jvt7~Y Il/64-40 L- 5 

1 
2 

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*I) m']{{; 

~53 

~54 
58 

59 

25 2 4 

4 0~: 
v 11 

1 2 

~ 
49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~· _NQ __ ~op: ____ ~i\P: ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ :>< __ j ___ .. ____ 9tJ' __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

B1619-246-000 
Bl621-246-000 
SS-8150510-TP 
212-26006 
SS-8151150-SP 
BI622-246-ooo 
Bl623-246-000 
SS-8150510-TP 
B1627-246-000 
SS-8090540-SP 
BI525-Z46-ooo 
B1624-246-000 
BI625-246-000 
231-01405 
231-01504 
231-01603 
SS-6121050-SP 
BII47-555-000 * 229-12109 

02 212-26402 
212-26105 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
Bl630-246-000 
SD-0640325-SP 
B\631-246-000 
SS-6121210-SP 
B1666-246-000 
SD-0400201-SD 
212-26709 
Bl60:Z-340-000 
Bl806-038-000 

02 212-25305 * SS-7110840-SP 
Bl601-340-000 
SD-0'/90'101-SP 
Bl603-340-000 
SS-1080620-SP 
SS-7110830-SP 
Bl616-246-000 
SS-8150750-SP 
Bl617-246-000 
B1607-246-000 
NS-6660430-SP 
212-24308 
CS-IlllO 19-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
BI609-246-000 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-7151550-SP 
:Zl:Z-26303 
212-26600 
Bl213-012-000 
B1702-012-000 
BI806-038-000 
Bl622-555-ooo 

02 BI624-141-HOO 
SS-8151150-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7620750-SP 

o2 ss-8660810-TP 
02 SS-8661040-TP 

CQ-2000000-00 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-7090910-SP 
Bl603-340-AOO 
SS-6080720-SP 

01 231-05000 
01 D1624-141-EOA 
01 231-01702 
03 231-01801 

NOTE (iUiD 

CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 
SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
PIN 
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT 
CDNTROL LEVER CRANK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 
SUSPENSION HOOK 

. FEED BAR CRANK 
OIL FELT 
FEED DOG, 3. 2MM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
FEED BAR SUPPORT 
HINGE SCREW D-7. 94 H 7 
FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 
FEED BAR LINK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L 7 
FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
NUT 1/4-40 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W-10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
FEeD LEVER CONNECTING LINK B 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
FELT RETAINER 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT 
HINGE PIN 
FEED LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
SCREW l/4-40 L-8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
OIL WICK 
WASHER 3. 7X8XI 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
FEED BASE PRESSER PLATE A 
SCREW 
CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
FEED DOG 
FEED DOG(SMALL PRODUCTS) 

01 .... EXCEPT LS-341N 
02 .... FOR LS-341N 
03 .... FOR LS-341N-7(FOR SMALL PRODUCTS) 

HY n:n· 
HY "'.ltl'.! !>1 7''1 
};>(*'' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
HY"'.!tJ'.I:l!1 
};>(*'' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
;;r'JY "'I"Ji'.! Y 'l 
MY "'.itJ'.! 5'' 'J :><!>!V 
};>(*'' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
7.1"1 HY97' y· 'J 
};>(*'' 9/64-40 L=5 
)fijy 1\';jj'; "JiiJJ' 'I 
MY f3.9t' Y'.I'J 
HY "'ltJ'.! tJ'JJ''I 7''1 
MYf39t!'W 1 
HYf39t'*'' 
)f'JY!il' 1'i'!v 
1:7*5'' 3/16-28 L=9.5 
MY f3.-t' t' '.! 
HYf::J9t:'lt' 'Ill' * 
MY vii'_,. 'l 
)f'fYvll' -Y' '!97' 
1:7*5'' 3/16-28 L=12 
};>(*'' 15/64-28 L=7 
H9 "'.i'h'.! 9'.!'1 (A) :.· ';*'' )fijy 1\';jjy ,. ij 97' 
t7*'' 3/16-28 L=l2 
t5'!1' 9 !I'* 
!>' '.1*5'' D=4 H=2 
t111' Yll'*ti'J 
)fiJ!W17!i'I'J 
7!>7' 'J 9711:><:l!Jv 7IIv} 
!l"79ll' (;tT5'3'.! 11977:3.2) 
'llvt7*" 11/64-40 L=7. s 
M9:lt 1HI 
J)l• Y:;r'' 
HY:l!'1t,I1!> 
'7*7' 1/8-44 L=6 
'llvt7*'' 11/64-40 L=7. 5 
t'J9 !1'1 9'.1'1 
F)t:{:Y 15/64-:ZB L-'1 
7.1"{ t'l9 9'.1'1 7''1 
7.1"1 t'JW 'J 'II:><:>Jv 
!l'ii'J:t:l} 1/4-40 
"J..{I\1M97' 'J 
7.77.F95 D-11.11 W=IO 
};>(*'' 1/4-40 L=6 
7.1"1 t'lY7' 'J 97n:><:>Jv 
};>(*'' 15/64-28 L=15 
'1Jvt7W 15/64-28 L=14.5 
tiJ9"Y'JiY9Y!i(B) 
MYf39t:?'\7''JIY"-
7IM HI 
7IJv} 
7:>7' 'J 9711:><:l!Jv 7IIv} 
5f'l9 f3-t5'1)1'1 F:><7''J 
MYvll·-
}:><*'' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
t7*'' 15/64-28 L=l4 
'llvt7~W 3/16-32 L=6. 5 
F~~~· 1/4-40 L-8 
};>(*'' 1/4-40 L=IO 
~y'; 

t"' j]• * 3. 7X8XI 
'IJI,\:7*'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
)f'19!i" {)fi)'I11)1A 
1:7*5'' 1/8-44 L=7 
'\' 'l''lt'JYW -Y 'J 
'\''\''lt'J9W­
t'JYII' 
)\''!9!1' (J't::J?) 

LS-341Niii!& < 
LS-341Nffl 
LS-341N-7 (,J,!fo/1{±~) 

1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
1 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
4 

I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 

l 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
0.1 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N -7) 
*~~~~(LS-341N-7ffl) 

~7 22~ 

2 

31 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O'!'E ____ f~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ f _T_ ~ p _N _______ .• ___ _t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

231-03203 
231-03302 
SS-1110710-SP 
CS-0790711-SH 

* SS-8110422-TP 
230-05804 
SS-6110480-SP 

01 23I-04300 
01 231-04409 
01 231-04508 

231-04607 
01 231-04706 
01 23I-04805 
01 231-04904 

231-03500 
230-05903 
231-03401 
SM-8050602-TP 
D2436-245-EOO 
SM-6020450-TP 
231-03609 
SD-0600341-TP 
SD-0720321-TP 
231-03807 
231-03906 
SM-8050602-TP 
231-04003 
SM-6051202-TP 
B3031-141-HOO 
SD-050072I-SP 
231-04201 
231-04102 
SM-6040602-TP 
SS-6120930-TP 
106-22009 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346101-40 

* EA-9500B01-00 

NOTE O.UC.) 

MOVING KNIFE ARM 
MOVING KNIFE BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 0.7 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 0.8 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 0.9 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 1.0 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 1.1 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 1.2 
MOVING KNIFE SPACER 1.3 
FIXED KNIFE FITTING BASE 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SCREW 
SCREW 
THREAD CUTTING LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=6. 0 H=3 .4 
HINGE SCREW 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID LINK 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM 
SCREW M5 L=6 
THREAD CUTTING ROLLER BASE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
CONNECTING STUD 
HINGESCREWD=5 H=7.2 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
GOAD BUSH 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 14P 
CABLE BAND 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

}' ?"/.7/f:Y 
} • ry "/.7/J.' 1 
'7~y· 11/64-40 L=7 
:A7:A}??' 
}"/.*)' 11/64-40 L=4 
}'ry-j.:A 

t7*'' 11/64-40 L=4.3 
}'?"/.:A:A'-'-,(0.7) 
}'?"/.:A:A'-'-,(0.8) 
v ry"/.A:A'-' _,(0. 9) 
v ?"/.A:A'-' _,( 1. 0) 
v ?"/.:A:A'-' _,( 1. 1) 
v ?"/.:A:A'-' _,(1, 2) 
v ?"/.:A:A'-' _,(1, 3) 
J5'1"/.:A} Y~H' 1 
J5'1"/.A 

'!7'.!7' !I'* 
}"/.~)' M5X0.8 L=6 
t' 'j]-j)!l' - }"j.*y' 
t7~)' 

1HYYJ''J 
9' y~y· 
9' y*y' 
1HYYvJ1V Y'.!'J 
1HYYvJ1}' ?5'' 
}"/.*)' M5X0.8 L=~ 
1HYJtW1 
0'7J'l7:hli' JJ.} M5XO. 8 L'= 12 
9' 'f71'1}' JO 
9'J'*Y' D=5 H=7.2 
1HYYvJ1V 
1}'fYYvJ1}'}91119 
017J'Jl:hJ;' JV} M4XO. 7 L'=6 
t7*)' 3/16-28 L=9 
J-V 7' :»Y.l 
t'J'JJ-9'7} 
11ryY' 'J'J' 14P 
Y'JtJ-!1' J'V 

2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LS--341N -7) 

§~~~~00~(LS-341N-7ffl) 

1~-
, ~ 

I 
' 

I 
2 

0 
40 

8 

1 1 1 5 

~ 
34 

1 4 36 
1 6 

~ 1 3 ~17 
/~ 33 3f'~ ~ 

1 6 27 28 

~ J,~ ~ 
37 

, 18 

22--i 
1 3 

/-~~ 
/ / ~ 23 

24 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~- _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ f~ ~o~ __________ l?. -~ _ s_ g _R _I_ f _T_ I p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j __ .. _____ gty __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I5 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

231-05406 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER 
SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 
WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-10.5 
PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 
PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW 
107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT 
NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING 
SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 
RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 
231-05307 BACKWARD FEED L-SHAPED LINK 
SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
D1684-141-EOO-A LINK INSTALLING BASE 
D1687-I41-EOO PIN 
231-05109 BACKWARD FEED ROD 
SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM 
SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
B1114-280-000 PIN 
101-19907 CUSHION 
B2733-761-000 PIN 
BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE 
101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION 
D1685-141-EOO LEVER SPRING 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG 
WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
231-05208 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
D1680-141-EAO TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM 
MAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG COVER 
HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 
SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 

~·y7t7Y1YY9'-~91j19 
J' 7' 1YY9' 
017177:hli' ~~~ 4 
!:7:!1'' 71' ~ '2.71' ~'i' I} M6 4 
'?&!:7~,. 15/64-28 L=12 2 
'?1!:7~,. 11/64-40 L=10.5 4 
'?77 1 
IJ}i];' 1 
~· y7HY1YY?I' -f:Y71W 31Y 1 
OJIMfJI~ M6 1 }1. 1 
~'y7t7Y1YY9'vyjJ171Y 1 
9'y~y· D=7.94 H=12.7 1 
E71' 9~)!9 6 2 
~·y7t7YL71' 99Y7 1 
9' y~y· D=8 H=4 1 
0)171771~ 15/64-28 2 
~·t7t7Y79'i'9YY7~YJ~j9'1 1 
79'i'9YY7 1' 7 
~· t7t7YO:Y~· 
j·y~y· D=7.24 H=3.3 2 
~·t7t79vyjJ~ry7' 1 
'?11:7~1" 3/16-28 L=l4 1 
!:' y 1 
~·t7t7YvA'- J' A9 1 
!:' y 1 
!:':::.-}~A' 17' 0. 01 
~· t7t7Yvl\'- 11· ~71j 2 
~·t7t7Y vA' -A·~ 1 
'?1~!:7~,- 15/64-28 L=12 2 
~:ktY 1 
A' ~:!f' 71' ~ 2 
!:7:!1''71' ~ 6.2X13X1 2 
M~f~YJ~j19 1 
9JifA'JI7A11f(7'2.) 1 
2P 7' 77' 71A' - 1 
!:' YJYM~ 2 
'?1~!:7~,. 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
!:7:!1''71' ~ 5X10.5X1 2 
1:7:!1'' 71' ~ 6. 2X13X1 1 
0171771~ 15/64-28 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



212-30552 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1H'39'5' (::!::,) 1 
2 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1H'3-1 t~r (1) 
3 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1H'3-Y/I' 1 (1) 
4 B3121-5I2-000 TENSION CONTROLLER BASE 1H'3-'5' 'J.'11'J. (1) 
5 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1HY !1"1-Y 7 (1) 
6 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD 1H'3-};li' - (1) 
7 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1H'3-Y t7 (1) 
B B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 11-~J~;,( t' y (1) 
9 B312B-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1HYTI'1 (1) 

10 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1rf3-1t7 HI (1) 
11 B3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 11-~IV;>( 1'J. (1) 
12 B3137-051-00A TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 1HYTI'1 7Y:T1 'Jiy;>(J' 7 (1) 
13 B3122-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1r~Jbl t1ili' - (1) 
I4 PS-0200122-KO SPRING PIN 2.0X12 7.TY~'1't'Y 2.0X12 (1) 
15 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2. B 'J.'Y11' D=4.7 H=2.B- ( 2) 
16 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t~'1}' 1/8-44 L=6.4 (1) 
17 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1HW 1Y H~r (1) 
18 B3137-051-00B TENSION GUIDE DISC, INNER '1rrYTI'1 7Y:T1t7(?f'JJ'V) (1) 
19 B3137-051-00C TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT 1HYI\'1 7Y:T11' 7 (1) 
20 B3137-051-00D TENSION GUIDE DISC, OUTER 11-rY!I' 1 7Y:T1t7(Yr'JJ'V) (1) 
21 212-21452 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. N0.1 'J.'11f1rf3?1tn 1 
22 D3161-555-BOO FIRST TENSION POST 'J.'11f 1H'3-};li'- (1) 
23 D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 'J.'11f 1rf3-Jili'- 7Y:T1 (1) 
24 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING N0.1 'J.'11 1rf3?Y/I' 1 (1) 
25 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1H'3-'5' t7 (2) 
26 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1H'3-Y :rn (1) 
27 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }~1}' 11/64-40 L=5 1 
28 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'JI,t71J' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
29 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 11vtn1· 9/64-40 L=7 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

~ 

~f.:._NQ __ !~_op: ____ r~1 ~0..: __________ I!. ~-S- g _R_I_ p _T_ [ _O_N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>( __ j ________ @ty __ 

I 23!-03062 TENSION POST ASM. {}f395'(:7~) I 
2 B3!27-05!-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {}.lJ~){ t• 'J ( 2) 
3 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 9''1*~· D=4.7 H=2.8 ( 2) 
4 !03-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {}.:J.J!,)(-(9 (!) 
5 NS-6!!0310-SP NUT ll/64-40 o~n~71} II/64-4o ( !) 
6 23!-03054 TENSION POST COMPL. {}f395'(71J' '7) (!) 
7 10!-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 9' {l{}f3-5';Ji'- A (I) 
8 B32!4-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {}f3-Y '7 ( 2) 
9 D3!68-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.! 9' {1 {}f31}5'!1' * (I) 

!0 !10-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 9'{ I {}f3'75' 71} (I) 
II II 0-72204 TENSION NUT {}f395' 71} ( 2) 
12 B3!20-l25-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1}f3-5''7 :li17YV )( ( 2) 
!3 B3!29-053-000 TENSION SPRING {}f3-Y/I' * ( 2) 
14 B3!32-05!-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {}f3-y''j )j"j-I ( 2) 
15 B3!26-05!-000 TENSION DISC {}f3-Y t7 (4) 
!6 SS-7110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L-5 YJ!.t7*Y ll/64-40 L= 5 (2) 
17 !03-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1HYII' *5'' ~71} (I) 
!8 SS-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 'i'Jl.*~· 9/64-40 L=7 (!) 
!9 B3!37-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1HYII' * 7'17{ ~~ (!) 
20 !03-20604 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID -f}.:rJ!,)( YvN}' (I) 
21 B3!28-05l-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1HYII' * (!) 
22 !03-20!09 SCREW STUD 1} }911' *~· ~ (!) 
23 * WS-03!0002-KR SPRING WASHER 3 .IX5. 9XO. 7 II' W 'Jt * 3. !X5. 9XO. 7 (I) 
24 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t''JJ'JM} 2 
25 SS-71!0710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 'i'JI.t7*~· ll/64-40 L=7 2 
26 SS-61!!140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7*~· 11/64-40 L-ll I 
27 NS-61!0350-SP NUT ll/64-40 0~~~71} ll/64-40 I 
28 B3!22-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR {}.lJ~)( )j"yi}i' - I 

® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 
1 2 4J 
~ 1 2 

5 

R¥_. _Ng __ ~O!E ____ ~~! _N~. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ _!1 ____________ t __ ~ _ _ ;!. _ _ j ________ 9t:.Y __ 

1 B9101-246-0AA TOP COVER ~;Y7' jJ11' -(7"' l~':'f) 1 
2 B9101-246-000 TOP COVER ~;Y7' jJ11'- ( 1) 
3 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL ili'/:J'/7"' I~ (1) 
4 B9106-246-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT "' M iJJI'- HI 2 
5 B9107-246-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE "' 1n iJ11'- HI 19. 1 

~6--------~S~S-~6~171~11~4~0-~S~P--~S~cR=E=W~1~1~/6~4~-~40~1-=~11~----------~t~7~~·~~.-1~1'/~64~-~4~0~1-=~11~----2 

7 B9104-246-00A BELT COVER "' MiJII' -79. 1 
8 SK -3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 1=25 'i' IH::7~Y D=4. 8 1=25 2 
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7"!J-'jJ'~ 5X10.5X1 2 

10 114-15866 BOBBINWINDERCOMPL 1~'i':'fY'if 1J'J:J''/ l 
~11~------~B9~1~0~2-'2~4~5'-0~AA~-nBE~L~T~C~O~V~ER~A~SM~.----------------~"~'Irr~~TjJ~JI.~-7(L.7~~J~'~'i),_-------1 

12 SS-6110480-SP SCREW1l/64-40L=4.3 t7~7' ll/64-40L=4.3 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
~_t~JM-f* 

5 

~2 211 ~ 
6-----@ 

4 20 
"@----? 

3 

22 

~f.:._NQ _ -~0:!'£ ____ ~11_!{'[ ~0_. _________ -~ _E;_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ }_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ 9tJ_ -· 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

212-30602 HANGING ROD 
210-27503 BAR CONNECTION 
212-30701 SPRING 
B3418-245-000 SPRING HOLDER 
SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H=6 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
B3420-245-0AO KNEE LIFTER ASM. 
B3420-245-000 MAIN SHAFT 
B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER 
B3433-141-HOA BRACKET 
B3434-141-HOO BRACKET 
B3424-141-HOO MOUNTING BRACKET 
B3425-141-HOO MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW 
B3424-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM 
B3425-245-000-A SPRING 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
SK-1483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 
B8131-019-000 CHAIN 
B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK 

* B3426-245-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 

19;Ji'? 
J9t.' ?'J.' Jvx 
71-19k>''lt5'1\'~ 
l:!f 71' ]':II\' ~?1 
'J.'Y~J· D=7.94 H=6 
IJ/';/,J:7f1} 3/16-32 
\'11:5~,. 11/64-40 L=6.5 
l:!t'71'')ryf:7~ 
JJ.,':7 
l:!t'71''J.f5'':7 
HI 
l:t' 77''J.fY :7~Yi'1?7'' 
~)l'J.' Jvx 
x;I.J' 9 ?7' HI 'J.' Jvx 
})l~Y 

\';/,J' 9?7' 
l:t' 71' ;i.J17Y }){II'~ 

IJJ;/,J:7;Ji"l} 9/32-20 L=20 
!1'5~:7~,. D=4.8 L=32 
:7!1'9 
S;/,J' 'J. ;/,Jf:7" 
l:t' 771:~ (:7~) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N -7) 
~~~~~~00-(LS-341N-7ffl) 

6 

~ 

3 

~ 
8 

., 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:._NQ _-~DIE- ___ ~~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ j ________ 9ty_ _ 

1 GAK-A1702000 AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER ARM YY ?Jl'"JTI7?'' ?7' 
2 GAK-A1703000 AIR CYLINDER ARM I7-~9y~· -iJ7' 
3 PA-2502503-AO CYLINDER ASM. J]':!J-I7?'' ~9y~· :7:;_ 1 
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B N1:7';12f' 7B (IJ~i];· ) 2 
5 SS-1151310-TP SCREW :!1-7*" 2 
6 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D- 7.94 H- 4.3 ~· Y*Y' D-7 . 94 H=4. 3 1 
7 SD-0801601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16 ~· y;j:J" D=8 H=16 1 
8 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5Xl8X1.6 t7"JT·~· * 8.5X18Xl.6 2 
9 01 GAK-A14040DO KNEE SWITCH B ASM. J]':!J-I7?''t"JT'A1';1fB(:7:;.) 1 

10 GAK-A14040BO KNEE SWITCH B ASM. t:!t' ;H';IfB(J:;,) (1) 
11 MAT-80231TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 7.11f ,,. ?7' (T002) (1) 
12 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE M1f ,,- ~·1 (T002) (2) 
13 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=1L5 (4) 
14 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 'l!~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
15 01 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 L=40 'l!~H*Y D=5 .1 L=40 2 

NOTE (i'tij2.) 0 1. ... FOR AK -117 A AK-117A}ij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:._NQ _ -~O}'E ____ f~~ ~0_. _________ -~ ]:_S_ g _R_I_ f _T_l p_N ____________ t __ ~ __ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9ty _ _ 

1 01 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. IJ-j}'J'J-{(j~) 1 
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 71J~!l !A' .1~-!1 (1) 
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW j-{'17'1~f 'JA (IJ~i]i') (l) 
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 71'171!f 'JB ( IJ]ii]i' ) (1) 
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-'1!f''J (1) 
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At'J'.! (1) 
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 'J' '.!7' J\' '.!~9111!1 (1) 
8 * GAK-A17040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YvJ1~' I\' 1~7' (j~) (1) 
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 118 T 77' 118 (1) 

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T (0.18) 
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T (1. 3) 
12 * GAK-A17050AO CORD ASM. :I-~· (7~) (1) 
13 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 fl\'::J*1' tAA M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
14 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 fl\'::J*1' M3X0.5 L=25 (2) 
15 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L= 10 7"' ::J*Y M6 L=10 ( 2) 
16 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' J~ 791T (1) 
17 01 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=2 5 'il~H*1' D=4. 8 L=25 4 
18 02 GAK-A17010AO AIR COMPONENTS ASM. Il-'JJ'.!'J-{(j~) 1 
19 * GAK-A17050AO CORD ASM. ::J-V (7~) (1) 
20 * GAK-Al7040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1~11~· !\' JvT U~) (l) 
21 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L-1 0 T"' ::J*Y M6 L-10 ( 2) 
22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 'J' '.!Y "' '.!H1'J1!J (1) 
23 GAK-A14020AO CORD ASM. :I-V (7~) (1) 
24 GAK-A14030AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YvJ1~· !\' J~T (j~) (1) 
25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 71 J~!l ~"r· .1v -!I (1) 
26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 711 7'1!f' 'JB ( IJ~;Ji· ) (2) 
27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-1!f''J (1) 
28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 71171!f''JA(A~v-~) (1) 
29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At' :I'.! ( 2) 
30 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T ( 1. 3) 
31 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.l-7' ( 1. 3) 
32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T ( 1. 3) 
33 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.1-T (0.18) 
34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 118 T 77' 118 (1) 
35 * HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'J- T 1~79 '17' (1) 
36 PJ-3090652-02 JOINT 7117'1!f' 'J(T 7'.!fiJ~i]i· N) (1) 
37 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 7"' ::J*Y t.l.A M3XO. 5 L=6 (1) 
38 SM-403400 1-SN SCREW M3 L=40 T"' ::1*1' M4 L=40 (2) 
39 02 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 'iJH:7*1' D=4. 8 L=25 4 

NOTE ( l1.1lC.) 01 .... FOR LS-341N-7 FOR LS-341N-7Jtj 
02 .... FOR LS-341N-7 I AK-117 FOR LS-341N-7 I AK-117Jtl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*.ll:~il~t-* 

~-------------------------------~ 

I I 

'I 2 ~ ~J i 
I --u 0 I I . , 9 I 

I n- I I 3-- "' 1 o I 
I I 
I 0 I I 1 5 I 

I t= I I -C) 13----::: 11 I 
I 4 ~12 I 
I b I 

i ,-cp I _/:1 Lk r,· ! 

i ~/~~. i 

I ! ./ ~~19 I : ~-/ ~:-1 ®---19 : 

I 1 6-1 1 7---® ®---1 a I 
: 17--® : 
L _______________________________ l 

~· _N~ __ ~0~ ___ .!'~! .!'l~· __________ _!) _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ .!'l ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9t_Y __ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1~:$l:T)'')f(7~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1H'\7H' ;>t ( 2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1H'\')?"JJ;' ') ( 2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1H'\?1":9"'77:1Y3Y ( 2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~'?'\')1":9"'7 ( 2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J;115'' M6 L=15 ( 2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 ~ :)l :T Jl;' ')''JijJt!J' (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~:$Z:T;Ji'')i}iJ'J' A (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1~:$l:T?:T' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1~:$Z:Ti}i'')(')I) (1) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~:$l:Ti}i'')-:J'\':T (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 ft..' J~y· M5 L=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 U11J771~ M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1~:$Zj'i}i'')(y:)Z) (l) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1H.f ( 2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n':11t'~';11 5.1X9.2X1.3 ( 2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 U11J7'l1~ M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl.5 U-:/n7t'1~ M16X1.5 1Y~ (1) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER l7X30X2.6 t7t'~';11 17X30X2.6 (2) 
20 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1~:$l:T 1~7Yt1 '):T' 7~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. GAUGE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-341N) 
Jf'-::/00-f* ( L S- 3 4 1 N}f.l) 

2 

4 

5 

0 
~._NQ _ -~O!f: ____ r~~ ~0_. __________ J! _!':_S_ g _R_I_ r _T_ ~ _9_N _ ___________ t __ ~ __ ;;! __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 01 212-22104 THROAT PLATE 1191~(JAA'r) 
2 01 212-22005 THROAT PLATE J\91~ 

3 01 212-22203 THROAT PLATE !191~ 
4 01 212-25107 FEED DOG (OPTION) 71":79!1. (!l"T Y3Y) 
5 01 212-25008 FEED DOG t:79J\. 
6 01 212-31006 WALKING FOOT '1971":797) 

NOTE ( li.~c) 01 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS ll"T Y3Y$db 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-17. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE 

2£J!if:W 0 /.. !--

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No, 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~JJ!jji}j-(;J:, i~3 Rev. No . 1\2~ ::>~'i!P. <t.:c ~~. 
8~tll.OHi:~!U~1J~'~:fO)J®iHd: , §IJn c :hb'Hlftt, :.::')Ht ~ £: t. 

29316304 

No . 1 2 3 1 -@J] · · · Rev . No . 

*A:Added partsiWitll./D:Obsoleted partsiii~/E:ErratumDI 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I 00 00 

D 00 2 6 TA-1250406-RO A 0 1 2 6 TA-11 00604-RO 
A 01 2 68 107-41759 

D 00 6 61 SS-8110410-TP A 0 1 6 6 1 SS-8150432-TH 
D 00 1 0 1 9 B1148-555-000 A 01 1 0 1 9 229-12109 
D 00 1 0 34 SS-6110670-TP A 0 1 1 0 34 SS-711 0840-SP 
D 00 1 2 5 SS-8110310-SP A 0 1 1 2 5 SS-811 0422-TP 

A 0 1 1 2 38 EA-9500B01 -00 
A 0 1 1 6 23 WS-0310002-KR 

D 00 1 8 22 167-75850 A 0 1 1 8 22 B3426-245-0AO 
D 00 22 8 GAK-A14030AO A 0 1 22 8 GAK-A17040AO 
D 00 22 1 2 HK-0346200-20 
D 00 22 1 3 HK-0346300-00 
D 00 22 1 4 HK-0346400-0B 
D 00 22 1 5 HW-5001400-00 

A 01 22 1 2 GAK-A17050AO 
A 0 1 22 1 9 GAK-A17050AO 
A 01 22 20 GAK-A17040AO 

D 0.0 22 35 HK-0346200-20 
D 00 22 36 HK-0346300-00 
D 00 22 37 HK-0346400-0B 
D 00 22 38 HW-5001400-00 
D 00 22 39 HX-0012300-00 A 0 1 22 35 HX-0012300-0A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ,, 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF Jl,* }'{ NO dl,'/il' }'{ NO Jl,* ][ NO d/,'/il' ][ NO 

BP-3000000-00 14 26 B1602-340-000 10 31 B3420-245-0AO 18 8 GAK-A1702000 20 1 BT-0600401-EB 22 10 B1603-340-AOO 10 66 B3420-245-000 18 9 GAK-A1703000 20 2 BT-0600401-EB 22 11 B1603-340-000 10 37 B3422-245-000 18 10 GAK-A17040AO 22 8 BT-0600401-EB 22 30 B1605-246-000 4 8 B3423-245-000 18 11 GAK-A17040AO 22 20 BT-0600401-EB 22 31 B1607-246-000 10 43 B3424-141- HOD 18 14 GAK-A17050AO 22 12 BT-0600401-EB 22 32 B1608-512-000 6 9 B3424-245-000 18 16 GAK-A17050AO 22 19 BT-0600401-EB 22 33 B1609-246-000 10 48 B3425-141-HOO 18 15 GAK-29007000 22 2 BT-0630520-ZO 2 67 B1616-246-000 10 40 B3425-245-000-A 18 17 GAK-29007000 22 25 B1106-340-000 2 28 B1617-246-000 10 42 B3426-245-0AO 18 22 GAK-29009000 22 3 B1114-280-000 14 23 81619-246-000 10 1 B3433-141-HOA 18 12 GAK-29010000 20 4 B1116-246-000 2 13 B1621-246-000 10 2 B3434-141-HOO 18 13 GAK-29010000 22 4 B1117-246-000 2 9 81622-246-000 10 6 B3503-115-000 2 16 GAK-29010000 22 26 B1128-246-000 2 43 B1622-555-000 10 56 B3511-280-000 6 59 GAK-29011000 22 5 B1129-563-000 2 19 81623-246-000 10 7 B8131-019-000 18 20 GAK-29011000 22 27 
B1130-051-000 2 10 B1624-141-HOO 10 57 B8133-019-000 18 21 GAK-29015000 22 28 B1130-528-000 2 26 81624-246-000 10 12 B8234- 271-000 2 60 GAK-29016000 22 6 B1131-528-000 2 27 B1625-246-000 10 13 B9101-246-0AA 17 1 GAK-29016000 22 29 B1140-051-000 2 21 81626-246-000 10 11 B9101-246-000 17 2 GES-12155000 2 64 81147-555-000 10 18 B1627-246-000 10 9 B9102-245-0AA 17 11 GHP-03511000 22 9 B1158-245-00A 2 46 B1628-246-000 6 19 B9104-246-00A 17 7 GHP-03511000 22 34 B1201-340-0AO 4 15 B1630-246-000 10 24 B9106-246-000 17 4 
B1202-051-000 4 25 B1631-246-000 10 26 B9107-246-000 17 5 HK-0346101-40 12 37 B1203-051-000 4 27 B1639-051-000 4 57 B9108-246-000 2 57 HK-0346400-0B 12 36 
B1203-340-000 4 29 B1666-246-000 10 28 B9109-246-000 2 65 HK-0346400-0B 14 36 
B1206-051-000 4 20 B1702-012-000 8 11 B9117-201-000 6 29 HK-0346400-0B 16 24 
B1210-051-000 4 19 B1702-012-000 10 54 HX-0012300-0A 22 35 
B1213-012-000 8 12 B1803-246-000 6 53 CM-3002000-B1 2 47 HX-0012300-00 22 16 
B1213-012-000 10 53 . B1805-201-000 6 54 CM-3002000-01 2 48 
B1214-019-000 4 50 B1806-038-000 6 58 CM-300200 1-A1 2 50 MAT-80230TOO 20 12 
B1216-051-000 4 41 B1806-038-000 10 32 CM-3002001-01 2 49 MAT-80231TOO 20 11 
B1217-051-000 4 39 B1806-038-000 10 55 CM-5003000-01 17 3 MAT-81126TOO 14 35 
B1218-051-000 4 43 B1816-340-000 6 49 CQ-2000000-00 4 10 MC-3720011-00 6 68 
B1301-340-000 4 55 B1820-246-00A 6 80 CQ-2000000-00 4 12 MC-3720016-00 6 64 
B1302-051-000 4 34 B1820-246-00B 6 45 CQ-2000000-00 10 63 MDP-170B2300 6 26 
B1305-055-000-A 4 58 B1820-246-00C 6 46 CQ-2020000-00 2 17 MSC-M80000AO 2 55 
B1307-055-000 4 59 B1820-246-00D 6 47 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 
B1308-055-000 4 60 B1820-246-000 6 77 CQ-2020000-00 6 62 NM-6050001-SE 23 13 
B1309-055-000 4 61 B1826-246-000 6 33 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 NM-6050001-SE 23 17 
B1310-055-000 4 33 B1827-246-000 6 32 CQ-3030000-00 4 16 NM-6060001-SE 14 10 
B1314-055-000 4 28 B1836-246-000-A 6 52 CQ-5050000-00 4 18 NM-6160511-SE 23 18 
B1411-053-000 6 23 B1905-241-HOO 4 7 CS-0790711-SH 12 4 NS-6110310-SP 16 5 
B1412-051-000 6 24 B1906-051-000 4 2 CS-1111019-SH 10 46 NS-6110350-SP 16 27 
B1414-555-000 8 25 B1907-051-000 4 11 NS-6110530-SP 8 18 
B1419-245-000 6 28 B2733-761-000 14 25 D1158-241-EOA 2 7 NS-6150430-SP 2 56 
B1422-512-000 6 6 B3008-141-HOO 8 5 D1408-241-EOO 4 14 NS-6150430-SP 14 16 
B1424-512-000-A 6 2 B3031-141-HOO 12 29 D1450-055-BOO 4 31 NS-6150430-SP 14 40 
B1430-512-000 6 15 B3120-125-000 16 12 D1453-055-BOO 8 13 NS-6620310-SP 18 6 
B1432-027-000 6 63 B3121-512-000 15 4 D1454-055-BOO 8 14 NS-6660430-SP 8 19 
B1434-246-000 6 16 B3122-053-000 15 13 D1455-055-BOO 8 15 NS-6660430-SP 10 44 
B1437-512-000-A 6 3 B3122-053-000 16 28 D1456-055-BOO 8 16 NS-6680410-SP 6 18 
81438-512-AOO 6 11 B3123-051-000 15 5 D1459-241-EOO 8 7 
B1438-512-BOO 6 10 B3124-051-000 15 6 D1462-241-EOO 7 6 PA-2502503-AO 20 3 
B1438-512-COO 6 12 B3125-012-000 15 2 D1463-241-EOO 7 7 PA-3201502-00 14 2 
B1438-512-COO 6 13 B3126-051-000 15 7 D1464-241-EOA 7 8 PJ-3040651-02 14 8 
B1440-512-000 6 7 B3126-051-000 16 15 D1624-141-EOA 10 69 PJ-3090652-02 22 36 
B1455-053-000 8 3 B3127-051-000 15 8 D1680-141-EAO 14 34 PS-0200102-KH 4 48 
B1456-053-000 8 4 B3127-051-000 16 2 D1684-141-EOO-A 14 17 PS-0200122-KO 15 14 
81458-241-HOO 8 6 B3128-051-000 15 9 D1685-141-EOO 14 28 PS-0600241-00 2 41 
B1460-245-000 7 16 B3128-051-000 16 21 D1687-141-EOO 14 18 PS-0600302-KP 2 40 
81460-246-0AO 7 19 B3129-053-000 15 3 D2112-555-BOO 2 61 PS-0600602-KP 2 42 
B1461-245-000 7 17 B3129-053-000 16 13 D2436-245-EOO 12 19 PT-0502700-SO 6 4 
B1462-053-000 7 18 B3132-051-000 15 10 D3161-555-BOO 15 22 PX-0151010-00 14 7 
B1465-053-000 8 8 B3132-051-000 16 14 D3162-555-BOO 15 23 
81466-563-000 8 1 B3134-051-000 15 11 D3168-555-HOB 15 24 RC-2421211-KP 4 32 
81467-563-000 6 65 B3137-051-00A 15 12 D3168-555-HOB 16 9 RE-0600000-KO 14 13 
B1468-053-000 8 10 B3137-051-00B 15 18 D9117-141-EOO 6 69 
B1470-053-000 8 2 B3137-051-00C 15 19 SB-1150002-00 4 42 
B1501-2~l-~~00 7 1 B3137-051-00D 15 2.0 EA.-9500BOl-OO 12 38 SD-0400201-SD 1() 29 
B1502-246-000 7 11 B3137-527-0AO 16 19 SD-0470281-SP 15 15 
B1509-141-HOO 7 9 B3138-512-000 2 23 GAK-A1401000 22 7 SD-0470281-SP 16 3 
B1510-155-000 7 2 B3214-047-000 15 25 GAK-A1401000 22 22 SD-0500721-SP 12 30 
B1511-555-000 7 10 B3214-047-000 16 8 GAK-A14020AO 22 23 SD-0600341-TP 12 22 
B1512-141-HOO 7 12 B3216-047-000 15 26 GAK-A14030AO 22 24 SD-0640322-TP 4 13 
B1515-051-000 7 13 B3309-704-0AO 23 20 GAK-A14040BO 20 10 SD-0640325-SP 10 25 
81525-053-0AO 7 5 B3401-340-000 7 20 GAK-A14040DO 20 9 SD-0720321-TP 12 23 
B1601-340-000 10 35 B3418-245-000 18 4 GAK -A170 1 OAO 22 18 SD-0720331-SP 14 20 

I 

c?~ 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
"' PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

~* ]'[ NO JMi ]'[ NO Jb* ]'[ NO &=ti ]'[ NO 

SD-0790431-SP 20 6 SS-7110720-SP 15 28 WP-0850002-SP 20 8 229-30309 23 14 SD-0790601-SP 18 5 SS-7110720-TP 6 21 WP-1702600-SO 23 19 229-30358 23 1 SD-0790701-SP 10 36 SS-7110730-SP 18 7 WS-0310002-KR 16 23 229-30408 23 10 SD-0791271-SP 14 12 SS-7110830-SP 10 39 WS-0510002-KN 23 16 229-30507 2:{ 9 SD-0800352-SP 2 14 SS-7110840-SP 10 34 WS-0631510-KP 14 31 229-30705 23 7 SD-0800402-TP 14 15 SS-7110910-SP 6 66 229-30804 23 5 SD-0800481-SP 7 14 SS-7111120-SP 2 18 100-04109 2 51 229-30903 23 4 SD-080 160 1-SP 20 7 SS-7111120-SP 14 6 100-80406 6 55 229-31000 23 3 SD.-1020961-SP 6 17 SS-7111310-SP 7 15 101-19709 14 21 229-31109 23 2 SD-1127321-SP 7 21 SS-7111410-SP 20 14 101-19907 14 24 229-31208 23 15 SK -1483200-SE 18 19 SS-7112810-SP 2 31 101-20004 14 27 229-31307 23 11 
SK-3482500-SC 17 8 SS-7113110-SP 2 29 101-24204 16 7 229-31406 23 8 
SK-3482500-SC 22 17 SS-7113110-SP 2 45 103-20109 16 22 230-05804 12 6 SK-3482500-SC 22 39 SS-7121410-SP 14 22 103-20208 15 17 230-05903 12 16 
SK-3514000-SC 20 15 SS-7150740-SP 7 23 103-20208 16 17 231-00407 2 54 
SL-4030691-SC 22 13 SS-7150940-SP 2 8 103-20505 16 4 231-00506 2 35 
SL-4030691-SC 22 37 SS-7151210-SP 2 62 103-20604 16 20 231-00605 2 32 
SM-4032501-SB 22 14 SS-7151210-SP 14 5 105-03605 4 56 231-00704 2 58 
SM-4034001-SN 22 38 SS-7151210-SP 14 29 105-09701 8 24 231-00803 2 52 
SM-4051405-SE 23 12 SS-7151550-SP 10 50 106-22009 12 35 231-00902 2 53 
SM-4061001-SB 22 15 SS-7620750-SP 10 60 107-36601 14 9 231-01009 4 44 
SM-4061001-SB 22 21 SS-7621040-SP 7 22 107-37302 14 11 231-01306 6 22 
SM-6020450-TP 12 20 SS-7621040-SP 7 24 107-41759 2 68 231-01405 10 14 
SM-6040602-TP 12 33 SS-7621040-SP 14 37 110-02904 6 74 231-01504 10 15 
SM-6051002-TP 6 75 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 110-72204 16 11 231-01603 10 16 
SM-6051202-TP 6 37 SS-7681750-TP 4 35 110-72402 16 10 231-01702 10 70 
SM-6051202-TP 12 28 SS-7701010-SP 4 52 114-15866 17 10 231-01801 10 71 
SM-6061602-TP 14 3 SS-8090410-SP 4 51 231-02007 6 41 
SM-6061610-SC 23 6 SS-8090540-SP 10 10 210-27503 18 2 231-02056 6 40 
SM-6082002-SP 2 5 SS-8110422-TP 12 5 212-20413 2 34 231-02106 6 43 
SM-8050602-TP 12 18 SS-8110510-SP 15 27 212-20504 2 44 231-02205 6 76 
SM-8050602-TP 12 26 SS-8150432-TH 6 61 212-20900 2 3 231-02353 6 70 
SS-1080620-SP 10 38 SS-8150510-TP 6 51 212-21452 15 21 231-02502 6 72 
SS-1092810-SP 6 34 SS-8150510-TP 6 56 212-21908 2 30 231-02601 6 71 
SS -111 0710 -SP 12 3 SS-8150510-TP 10 3 212-22005 24 2 231-02700 6 60 
SS-1151310-TP 20 5 SS-8150510-TP 10 8 212-22104 24 1 231-03054 16 6 
SS-2090520-SL 2 33 SS-8150710-SP 4 4 212-22203 24 3 231-03062 16 1 
SS-2090710-SP 2 20 SS-8150710-SP 4 40 212-23201 2 15 231-03203 12 1 
SS-2090710-SP 2 25 SS-8150710-SP 7 3 212-23300 4 47 231-03302 12 2 
SS-2090710-SP 15 29 SS-8150710-SP 10 23 212-23409 4 53 231-03401 12 17 
SS-3090710-TP 16 18 SS-8150750-SP 10 41 212-23508 4 54 231-03500 12 15 
SS-4080610-SP 15 16 SS-8151150-SP 10 5 212-23706 4 49 231-03609 12 21 
SS-5090610-SP 2 4 SS-8151150-SP 10 58 212-23805 6 5 231-03708 6 78 
SS-5090610-SP 2 22 SS-8151550-SP 4 6 212-23854 6 1 231-03807 12 24 
SS-5110710-SP 2 59 SS-8151550-SP 4 26 212-24308 10 45 231-03906 12 25 
SS-6080720-SP 10 67 SS-8151550-SP 4 37 212-25008 24 5 231-04003 12 27 
SS-6090910-TP 7 4 SS-8151550-SP 4 45 212-25107 24 4 231-04102 12 32 
SS-6110480-SP 12 7 SS-8151550-SP 10 49 212-25305 10 33 231-04201 12 31 
SS-6110480-SP 17 12 SS-8151780-SP 4 46 212-26006 10 4 231-04300 12 8 
SS-6110710-TP 8 20 SS-8660610-TP 4 30 212-26105 10 21 231-04409 12 9 
SS-6111140-SP 2 63 SS-8660610-TP 10 47 212-26303 10 51 231-04508 12 10 
SS-6111140-SP 16 26 SS-8660612-TP 6 57 212-26402 10 20 231-04607 12 11 
SS-6111140-SP 17 6 SS-8660612-TP 6 79 212-26600 10 52 231-04706 12 12 
SS-6120930-TP 12 34 SS-8660810-TP 10 61 212-26709 10 30 231-04805 . 12 13 
SS-6121050-SP 10 17 SS-8661030-SP 4 9 212-27103 6 50 231-04904 12 14 
SS-6121210-SP 10 22 SS-8661040-TP 10 62 212-27301 6 48 231-05000 10 68 
SS-6121210-SP 10 27 SS-8680540-SP 4 21 212-27400 6 31 231-05109 14 19 
SS-6151220-SP 20 13 SS-8680730-SP 4 24 212-27905 2 36 231-05208 14 33 
SS-6151440-SP 6 20 SS-8681650-TP 4 22 212-29604 6 42 231-05307 14 14 
SS-6151440-SP 10 59 SS-8681650-TP 4 36 212-29661 6 39 231-05406 14 1 
SS-6660710-TP 4 38 SS-9152130-CP 6 14 212-29752 6 30 231-05554 22 1 
SS-7080510-TP 6 27 SS-9182010-SN 18 18 212-30057 8 9 
SS-7090520-SP 2 24 212-30107 8 22 
SS-7090710-SP 2 2 TA-0500000-RO 4 1 212-30305 8 21 
SS-7090710-SP 6 35 TA-0500601-MO 4 17 212-30552 15 1 
SS-7090710-SP 8 23 TA-1100604-RO 2 6 212-30602 18 1 
SS-7090910-SP 6 25 TA-2050406-RO 14 30 212-30701 18 3 
SS-7090910-SP 6 73 212-31006 24 6 
SS-7090910-SP 10 65 WP-0371016-SD 10 64 212-31105 6 44 
SS-7110410-SP 2 37 WP-0482086-SD 8 17 212-31204 6 36 
SS-7110510-SP 8 26 WP-0501016-SC 17 9 212-32707 6 67 
SS-7110510-SP 16 l6 WP-0501016-SD 14 38 212-37607 2 38 
SS-7110710-SP 2 11 WP-0520656-SA 6 38 212-37854 2 1 
SS-7110710-SP 2 39 WP-0621016-SD 14 32 212-37904 2 12 
SS-7110710-SP 2 66 WP-0621016-SD 14 39 226-07303 6 8 
SS-7110710-SP 16 25 WP-0641601-SD 14 4 229-12109 10 19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




